

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8243/2013

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19035 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8243/2013
Notice be reissued to the unserved respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(e) and 5
through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
Registry to submit a complete, proper report about the status of the
remaining respondents on record in a Tabular Chart so as to facilitate this
Court to pass the appropriate orders on the next date.

Item No.48 -2-

SLP(C) NO. 19035 of 2013
Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.5, 6, 11, 13 to 16, 19 and 20
(fresh and complete addresses of respondent Nos.6 and 15 to be furnished)
through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Renuka Sahu, appearing on behalf of Mr. Jay
Savla, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that she has filed
vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1(b). Registry to verify the same.
Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit subject to service
of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on
his behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Registry to submit a complete and proper report about the status of
the remaining respondents on record in a Tabular Chart so as to facilitate
this Court to pass the appropriate orders on the next date.

List again on 16.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR