

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 204 OF 2014 IN SLP(C) 8243/2013

B. VIJAYA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS

Respondent(s)

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioner in this contempt petition is that the respondents, who are functionaries of the State on whose behalf special leave petition has been filed before this Court, despite the order passed by this Court on 23.8.2013 directing the parties to maintain status-quo with regard to the subject land, have altered the status-quo.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

2

Personal appearance of the respondents is dispensed with.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS(Renu Diwan)
Court Master