

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8243/2013

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19035 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv  
Mr J.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv  
Mr Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv  
Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr Jay Savla, Adv.  
Mr Debojit, Adv.  
Mr G.N.Reddy, Adv.

-2-

Item No.68

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8243/2013

The status/position of the respondents is shown in the

tabular chart in this batch of matters perusal of which indicates that barring respondent Nos. 1d and 5, on the

remaining respondents service is complete.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1a has already come on record.

On behalf of respondent no.1d, the ld. Counsel, Mr Shivendra Singh has made a submission that vakalatnama has been filed about a week back only. Registry to ascertain and verify. Complete set of pleadings has been received by him. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. A further submission has been made by the ld. Counsel that respondent No.5 is already duly and properly served in the other connected SLP(C) No. 19035/2013.

Notice be re issued to respondent no.5 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode, on filing of process fee and spare copies in a weeks time. In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.19035/2013

The status/position of the respondents is shown in the tabular chart in this batch of matters perusal of which indicates that barring respondent Nos. 4 and 11, on the remaining respondents service is complete.

-3-

Item No.68

Duly represented respondents are granted six weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notices to the unserved respondent nos. 4 and 11 be re issued through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode, on filing of process fee and spare copies within two weeks. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 21.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj