

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 204 of 2014  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 8243 OF 2013

B. VIJAYA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS

Respondents(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

R.Nos. 1-3

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

R.Nos. 4-6

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.01  
15:48:17 IST

Reason: UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, advocate, appears for  
C.P.(C)No.204/2014/2013 in SLP (C)NO.8243/2013

respondents Nos. 1 to 3. Thus, service on respondent Nos. 1  
to 3 is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and  
learned senior counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 6 pray  
for time for filing counter affidavits. Same may be done

within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner  
within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER