

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8243/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012
in CCCA No. 194/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad for The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra
Pradesh)

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to take up desilting the lake to restore it to its
earlier status and office report)

WITH

IA NO. 2 in SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to take up desilting the lake to
restore to its earlier status and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. S. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv. for
M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.09.17

13:26:28 SAST

Reason:

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ramkrishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

2

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv
Ms. Archana, Adv.Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 3 of 2014 in SLP (C)
No. 8243 of 2013 and I.A. No.2 in SLP (C) No. 19035 of
2013, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is
permitted.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners are
directed to ensure that service is effected on the
unserved respondents in both matters within the above
time.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER