

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) No. 204 OF 2014
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) No. 8243 OF 2013

B. VIJAYA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
For Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwi Associates

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this contempt petition come up for
consideration along with Interlocutory Application
No.3 of 2014 in SLP(C) No.8243 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master