

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I AI.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8243/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012
in CCCA No. 194/1998 passed by the High Court of A.P at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to take up desilting the lake to restore it to its
earlier status and greenary activities and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in
SLP(C) No. 19035/2013(for permission to take up desilting the lake to restore it to its
earlier status and greenary activities and office report)

with

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013
(With Office Report)Date : 03/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumath Nokala, Adv.
M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Renuka Sahu, adv.

Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.11.03
16:01:20 IST

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

- 2 -

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that Respondent No.5 in SLP (C) No. 8243/13 is same as Respondent No. 7 in SLP (C) No. 19035/2013.

Since Respondent No.7 has been served in SLP (C) No. 19037/2013 and has put in appearance, he may be deemed to have been served in SLP) No. 8243/2013.

Similarly, Respondent No. 11 in SLP) No. 19035/2013 is same as Petitioner in SLP) No. 8243/2014. Accordingly Respondent No.11 may be deemed to have been served in SLP (C) No. 19035/2013.

Matters be listed after the pleadings are complete.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master