

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8243/2013

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Dr. Kaulash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.24

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

11:07:40 IST

Reason:

Mr. Venkat Palwai Associates, Adv.

Item No.18

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8243/2013

Respondent Nos.1(A), 2, 7 and 8 have already filed the
counter affidavit.

Opportunity for respondent Nos.1(C) to 1(E), 3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1(B) and 1(E) is already on record. Though fresh vakalatnama for respondent No.1(B) has been filed but "No Objection Certificate" has not been obtained. The erstwhile counsel has asserted her presence for both these respondents. Time is requested to file the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are yet to be served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service by providing the fresh address for both these respondents.

SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

Respondent Nos.1, 7 and 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 have not filed the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.3 and 6 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Item No.18

-3-

Service of respondent Nos.9, 10 and 12 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The names of respondent Nos.13 to 21 has already been deleted from the array of the parties vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 27.2.2015.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address with regard to respondent No.11 within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013

Service upon the alleged Contemnor Nos.1 to 3 is complete.

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit, however, the vakalatnama for him as well as respondent Nos.2 and 3 is

awaited.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 have filed the counter affidavit

but the same is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

Vakalatnama on behalf of the alleged Contemnor No.6 has

also been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar