

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8243/2013

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013
Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Palwai Venkat Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 8243/2013

Respondent No.1A has already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity for respondent No.1D to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1B, 1C and 1E for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity for respondent Nos.3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit with proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 6.

SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

Respondent Nos.13 to 21 have already been deleted vide order dated 27.2.2015.

Respondent Nos.1, 7 and 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Opportunity for respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent No.6 has not filed the counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.9 to 12, despite due service.

The matter stands complete, however, to be listed alongwith the connected matter.

List again on 30.6.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar