

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8243/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012 in CCCA No. 194/1998 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19035/2013

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parseena Joseph, Adv.
(mentioned by) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post SLP(C) No.8243 of 2013 and connected matters before an appropriate Bench in the last week of September, 2016, subject to the pleadings being complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER