

D1

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8243/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012
in CCCA No. 194/1998 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR,HYDERAB&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For substituted service and interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19035/2013
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi,Adv.

M/s.Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramkrishna,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty,Sr.Adv.

MR. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi,Adv.

2

Mr. Mahesh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co .

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters in the last week of January, 2017.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master