

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8243/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2012  
in CCCA No. 194/1998 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.REP.BY COLLECTOR, HYDERAB&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2017 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2017, before the  
appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master