

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.17486/2017

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 04-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
P. Madhu Sudhan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Thakker, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the *lis* in question, the application stands allowed. Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the week commencing 20th August, 2018.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar