

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).17486/2017

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 17487/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 01-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that Respondent No.4 has since passed away. He will be moving an application for bringing the Lrs. on record.

After the application is filed and registered, the Registry will issue notice to the proposed Lrs.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR