

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).17486/2017

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. RANGA REDDY (D) BY L.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.P.(C)NO.204/2014 IN SLP(C)NO.8243/2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.204/2014 In SLP(C) No. 8243/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 08-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Anurag, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2019.

(B. Parvathi)
Court Master(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar